
59

57

4

58

59

77

76

95

90

47
46

10

22
56

54
55

47
46

46
47

94

76

77

56
22

55
54

92
11

54

55
22

56

15

60

5

46
54

55
22

56

32

75

81
31

7
62

29

96

67

9

64

33 103

26

46

61

26

23

98
36

99
29

63

1

65

66
64

3

6

83
82

84
46

47

85

14

88

2

47
86

46

89

87
87

75

18

8
17

19
18

28

35

26
27

21

16
100

101
74

26
72

47

41

42
72

74
26

72
25

60
46

24
43

44
34

45

40

47
46

48

71
73 103

47
46

46

13
38

102

36
36

30
29

68

69

27
26

47

20
19

17
8

18

92

93

91

12

78
80

79

51
50

49

104

70 53
52

97

39
37

代号

页数：

序号 编码 代号 名称 240/数量 材料 单重 总重 备注

1 2020001377 GK240-011 机罩焊合件 1 280 0

2 2020001380 GK240-012 刀轴焊合件 1 137 0

3 2020001383 GK240-013 滚筒焊合件 1 68 0

4 2020001386 GK240-014 悬挂焊合件 1 77.97 0

5 2020001387 GK240-015 上悬挂连接管焊合件 1 9 0

6 2020001392 GK240-016-T 盖板焊合件 1 42 0

7 2020001391 GK240-017 连接轴管焊合件 1 12 0

8 3150100024 GK240-101 轴承座 2 45#锻件 3.4 0  

9 3160100067 XH75.283Z.02WW 江铃75HP齿轮箱 1 67 0  

10 3230100030 GK240-110 导轨管 1
无缝管 68

X8
12.40
5

0  

11 3230100011 L.TRE220-119 导轨管 1
无缝管 68

x8
17.60
3

0  

12 2000000649 GK240-107 滑板1 1 Q235/t10 12.6 0  

13 2000000650 GK240-108 滑板2 1 Q235/t10 12.6 0  

14 2000000652 GK240-109 刮泥板 1 Q235/t6 12.5 0  

15 2000000648 GK240-106-A1版 悬挂拉板 1 Q235/t8 9.0 0  

16 2000000666 GK240-105-T 定制皮带轮罩面板 1 Q235/t4 9.3 0  

17 3100200012 GB/T 281-94 调心球轴承2310 2 GCr4 1.688 0

18 3170100061 TC60×110×10 油封TC60×110×10 3 XAI7453 0.047 0

19 3080600058 GB 893.1-86 2 65Mn 0.053 0

20 3050900015 GB/T 812-1988 圆螺母M39×1．5 1 45# 0.097 0

21 3100700008 UCC207（钢座） 轴承座 2 钢 2.43 0

22 2000000645 GK240-102 导轨封盖 4 Q235/t2.5 0.1 0  

23 2000000646 GK240-103 齿轮箱安装底板 1 Q235/t10 4.6 0  

24 3160400049 GK240-111 大带轮 1 HT200
12.25
9

0  

25 3160400050 GK240-112 小带轮 1 HT200 7.980 0  

26 3080500011 GB/T 93-1987 弹垫16 22 65Mn 0.008 0

27 3040100105 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓M16*35 12 8.8级 0.094 0

28 2000000651 GK240-113 护板 1 Q235/t10 1.1 0  

29 3080500009 GB/T 93-1987 弹垫12 18 65Mn 0.003 0

30 3040100067 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M12×30 8 8.8级 0.043 0

31 2010000016 EF175-105 轴套 1 45# 55 1.008 0  

32 3150200035 GK240-114 连接轴 1 45# 48
10.44
2

0  

33 3100100079 GB/T 276-94 深沟球轴承6208-2RS 1 GCr4 0.337 0

34 2010000496 GK240-115 皮带轮上隔套 1
无缝管 54

X8
0.5 0  

35 2010000497 GK240-116 小皮带轮隔套 1
无缝管 63

X8
0.5 0  

36 3170400005 G-1/8 八分之一黄油嘴 4 黄铜 0.008 0  

37 3170400015 G-1/8 黄铜八分之一铰接头 1 黄铜  0.009 0  

38 3170400014 G-1/8 黄铜八分之一直角接头 1 黄铜  0.020 0  

39 3170400016 G1/8 黄铜接长六角棒 1 黄铜 0.012 0  

40 3160400051 GK240-104 涨紧轮 1 HT200 3.6 0  

41 3101600004 GB/T 296-94 双列角接触球轴承3207-2RS 1 GCr4 0.47 0

42 3080600043 GB 893.1-86 孔用挡圈72 1 65Mn 0.019 0

43 3160300044 XPB-1640 GATES带齿皮带 5 0.2 0  

44 2000000655 GK240-117 涨紧板 1 Q235/t12 1.9 0  

45 2000000656 GK240-118 垫板 1 Q235/t2 0.2 0  

46 3080100009 GB/T 95-2002 平垫圈 16×3 39 钢 0.011 0

47 3050500009 GB/T 889.1-2000 防松螺母M16 42 钢 8级 0.029 0

48 3060200076 GB/T 70.3-2000 内六角沉头螺钉M16×45 1 8.8级 0.089 0

49 3150200036 GK240-119 涨紧轴 1 45# 30 0.3 0  

50 3110200009 L.TRE220-112 弹簧125x28x4.5 1 65Mn 0.117 0  

51 3150200037 GK240-120 涨紧杆 1 45# 30 0.1 0  

52 3130100025 GK200-106A 6节8x47x30挡草链条 108 拉光圆 8 0.2 0  

53 2010000498 GK240-121 链条销 1 20# 8 0.9 0  

54 3101000016 GK240-122 尼龙套 4 尼龙66 2.1 0  

55 3080600050 GB 893.1-86 孔用挡圈90 4 65Mn 0.030 0

56 3080600041 GB 893.1-86 孔用挡圈68 4 65Mn 0.018 0

57 3120500019 GK200-111 上悬挂销II类 1 45# 36 0.690 0

58 3120500020 GK200-112 下悬挂销II类 2 45# 36 0.868 0  

59 3120400007 Φ11*45 锁销-彩锌 3 钢 0.05 0

60 3040100106 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M16×40 10 8.8级 0.102 0

61 3040200032 GB/T 5786-2000 六角头螺栓M16×35x1.5 4 8.8级 0.102 0

62 3040100071 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M12×40 4 8.8级 0.052 0

63 3040100065 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M12×25 6 8.8级 0.039 0

64 3080100006 GB/T 95-2002 平垫圈 10×2 10 钢 0.003 0

65 3050500004 GB/T 889.1-2000 防松螺母M10 4 钢 8级 0.009 0

66 3040100047 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M10×40 4 8.8级 0.036 0

67 3210300014 EF175.123 PTO防尘罩 1 塑料 0.56 0  

68 3220100012 BCR140.111 大锄头刀片 20 40cr 1.195 0  

69 14010100121 GB/T 5782-2000 半螺纹六角螺栓M16*90 20 8.8级 0.182 0

70 3080700012 GB 894.1-86 轴用挡圈20 1 65Mn 0.001 0

71 3150200038 GK240-123 涨紧轮轴 1 45# 45 0.5 0  

72 2000000657 F.DM240-149 齿轮轴压板 3 Q235/t6 0.1 0  

73 3060200084 GB/T 70.3-2000 内六角沉头螺钉M16×100 1 8.8级 0.176 0

74 3040100104 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M16×30 2 8.8级 0.086 0

75 3090100018 GB/T 1096-2003 普通平键 A型12×35 2 钢 0.024 0

76 3170300006 BS/A21.50(G1/2) 组合垫圈（自动定芯） 4 0.001 0  

77 3180500001 G1/2 快换接头（公） 4 45钢 0.125 0  

78 2020000177 GK200-020 撑脚焊合件 1 1.54 0

79 2010000017 EF175.116 脚撑销 1
Q235/光圆

12
0.14 0

80 3120400008 Φ3.5 1 弹簧钢 0.01 0

81 3090100009 GB/T1096.1979 普通平键A型10×40 1 45钢 0.024 0

82 3181300098 GK240-124 后盖开合油缸 2 3.3 0

83 3150200039 GK240-125 短开合油缸轴 2 45# 35 0.2 0  

84 2010000505 GK240-127 开合油缸轴垫圈 2
无缝管 32

X6
0.1 0  

85 3150200040 GK240-126 长开合油缸轴 2 45# 35 0.3 0  

86 2010000504 GK240-128 长开合油缸轴垫圈 2
无缝管 32

X6
0.1 0  

87 3170300001 BS/A13.70(G1/4) 组合垫圈（自动定芯） 8 0.000 0  

88 3180200281 GK240-129 盖板油管 4
材质 

<未指定>
296.1
3

0  

89 3170300001 G1/4 空心螺栓 4 45 0.028 0  

90 3181300031 F.2S.M165-104 油缸总成 1 8.58 0  

91 3180400022 GK240-130 三通 1 45#锻件 1.2 0  

92 3180400023 GK240-133 过度接头 8 45# 0.03 0  

93 3060100044 GB/T 70.1-2000 内六角圆柱头螺钉M10×50 2 8.8级 0.045 0

94 3180200282 GK240-132 盖板短油管 2 1.3 0  

95 3180200279 GK240-131 侧移油管 2 钢 1.0 0  

96 3040100041 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M10×20 2 8.8级 0.023 0

97 3040500006 JBT1000-1977 外六角螺塞M16x1.5 1 45# 0

98 2000000667 GK240-134 油缸护板 1 Q235/t8 2.7 0  

99 3080100007 GB/T 95-2002 平垫圈12×2.5 2 钢 0.006 0

100 3080100004 GB/T 95-2002 平垫圈 8×1.6 8 钢 0.002 0

101 3040100021 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M8×16 8 8.8级 0.012 0

102 3180200280 GK240-135 加黄油管Φ6×L150 1 PU 0.0 0  

103 3040100107 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M16×45 8 8.8级 0.110 0

104 3040100084 GB/T 5783-2000 六角头螺栓全螺纹M12×120 1 8.8级 0.123 0

Type: mower
Specification: GK240-T/GK260-T/GK290-T
Version: 2018-A0
Page : GK240-T/GK260-T/GK290-T-001



NO. E10 code Part No. Description Qty mark

2020001377 GK240-011 Machine cover weldment 1 240model
2020001378 GK260-011 Machine cover weldment 1 260model
2020001379 GK290-011 Machine cover weldment 1 290model
2020001380 GK240-012 blades shaft weldment 1 240model
2020001381 GK260-012 blades shaft weldmen 1 260model
2020001382 GK290-012 blades shaft weldmen 1 290model
2020001383 GK240-013 roller weldment 1 240model
2020001384 GK260-013 roller weldment 1 260model
2020001385 GK290-013 roller weldment 1 290model

4 2020001386 GK240-014 suspention weldment 1

5 2020001387 GK240-015
Upper suspension connecting

weldment
1

2020001388 GK240-016 cover plate weldment 1 240model
2020001389 GK260-016 cover plate weldment 1 260model
2020001390 GK290-016 cover plate weldment 1 290model

7 2020001391 GK240-017 Connecting shaft pipe 1
8 3150100024 GK240-101 bearing seat 2  
9 3160100067 XH75.283Z.02WW gearbox 75HP 1  
10 3230100030 GK240-110 Guide Rail Pipe 1  
11 3230100011 L.TRE220-119 Guide Rail Pipe 1  
12 2000000649 GK240-107 Skate Weldment - L 1  
13 2000000650 GK240-108 Skate Weldment - R 1  

2000000652 GK240-109 Mud scraper plate 1 240model
2000000653 GK260-109 Mud scraper plate 1 260model
2000000654 GK290-109 Mud scraper plate 1 290model

15 2000000648 GK240-106-A1版 Hanging pull plate 1  
16 2000000666 GK240-105-T Custom pulley cover panel. 1  
17 3100200012 GB/T 281-94 self-asign ball bearing2310 2
18 3170100061 TC60×110×10 seal TC60×110×10 3
19 3080600058 GB 893.1-86 110（GB893.1） 2
20 3050900015 GB/T 812-1988 round nut M39×1．5 1
21 3100700008 UCC207（钢座） bearing seat 2
22 2000000645 GK240-102 Guideway cover 4  
23 2000000646 GK240-103 Gearbox mounting bottom 1  
24 3160400049 GK240-111 large pulley 1  
25 3160400050 GK240-112 small pulley 1  
26 3080500011 GB/T 93-1987 Elastic pad 16 22
27 3040100105 GB/T 5783-2000 hexagon head bolt M16*35 12
28 2000000651 GK240-113 backplate 1  
29 3080500009 GB/T 93-1987 Elastic pad12 18
30 3040100067 GB/T 5783-2000 hexagon head bolt M12×30 8
31 2010000016 EF175-105 shaft sleeve 1  
32 3150200035 GK240-114 coupling shaft 1  

33 3100100079 GB/T 276-94
deep groove ball bearing

6208-2RS
1

34 2010000496 GK240-115 spacer 1  
35 2010000497 GK240-116 spacer for small pulley 1  
36 3170400005 G-1/8 1/8 butter nozzle 4  
37 3170400015 G-1/8 Brass 1/8 joint 1  

1

2

3

6

14



38 3170400014 G-1/8 Brass 1/8 right angle joint 1  
39 3170400016 G1/8 Brass connecting hexagonal 1  
40 3160400051 GK240-104 tensioner pulley 1  

41 3101600004 GB/T 296-94
Double row angular contact

ball bearing3207-2RS
1

42 3080600043 GB 893.1-86 circlip for hole72 1
43 3160300044 XPB-1640 GATEStoothed timing belt 5  
44 2000000655 GK240-117 tensioner plate 1  
45 2000000656 GK240-118 plate 1  
46 3080100009 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 16×3 39

42 240model
44 260model
46 290model

48 2010000710 GK240-136 PTO pin 1
49 3150200036 GK240-119 tensioner shaft 1  
50 3110200009 L.TRE220-112 spring125x28x4.5 1  
51 3150200037 GK240-120 Tension rod 1  

108 240model
117 260model
131 290model

2010000498 GK240-121 chain pin 1  
2010000499 GK260-121 chain pin 1
2010000500 GK290-121 chain pin 1

54 3101000016 GK240-122 Nylon sleeve 4  
55 3080600050 GB 893.1-86 circlip for hole90 4
56 3080600041 GB 893.1-86 circlip for hole68 4
57 3120500019 GK200-111 Upper suspension pinII类 1
58 3120500020 GK200-112 lower suspension pinII类 2  
59 3120400007 Φ11*45 Lock pin-colored zinc 3

60 3040100106 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full

threadM16×40
10

61 3040200032 GB/T 5786-2000
 hexagon headed bolt M16×

35x1.5
4

62 3040100071 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full

threadM12×40
4

63 3040100065 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full

threadM12×25
6

64 3080100006 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 10×2 10
65 3050500004 GB/T 889.1-2000 lock nutM10 4

66 3040100047 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full

threadM10×40
4

67 3210300014 EF175.123 PTO cover 1  
20 240model
22 260model
24 290model
20 240model
22 260model
24 290model

70 3080700012 GB 894.1-86 circlip for shaft20 1
71 3150200038 GK240-123 tension pulley shaft 1  
72 2000000657 F.DM240-149 Gear shaft plate 3  

lock nut M16

6节8x47x30chain

hammer blade

Hexagonal head bolt half-
threadM16*90

GB/T 889.1-2000

GK200-106A

BCR140.111

GB/T 5782-2000

3050500009

3130100025

3220100012

3040300060

47

52

53

68

69



73 3060200084 GB/T 70.3-2000
Inner hexagonal head screw

M16×100
1

74 3040100104 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full

threadM16×30
2

75 3090100018 GB/T 1096-2003 flat key A型12×35 2
76 3170300006 BS/A21.50(G1/2) Combined gasket 4  
77 3180500001 G1/2 Quick change joint (convex) 4  
78 2020000177 GK200-020 support weldment 1
79 2010000017 EF175.116 foot pin 1
80 3120400008 Φ3.5 R pin-colored zinc 1
81 3090100009 GB/T1096.1979 flat ketA型10×40 1
82 3181300098 GK240-124  cylinder 2
83 3150200039 GK240-125 short cylinder shaft 2  
84 2010000505 GK240-127 cylinder shaft washer 2  
85 3150200040 GK240-126 long cylinder shaft 2  
86 2010000504 GK240-128 cylinder shaft washer 2  
87 3170300001 BS/A13.70(G1/4) Combined gasket 8  
88 3180200281 GK240-129 oil hose 4  
89 3170300001 G1/4 Hollow bolt 4  
90 3181300031 F.2S.M165-104 Cylinder assembly 1  
91 3180400022 GK240-130 splitter 1  
92 3180400023 GK240-133 transition connector 8  

93 3060100044 GB/T 70.1-2000
Inner hexagonal cylindrical

head screw M10×50
2

94 3180200282 GK240-132 oil hose 2  
95 3180200279 GK240-131 oil hose 2  

96 3040100041 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full

threadM10×20
2

97 3040500006 JBT1000-1977 outer hexagonal plugM16x1.5 1
98 2000000667 GK240-134 Cylinder guard plate 1  
99 3080100007 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 12×2.5 2
100 3080100004 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 8×1.6 8

101 3040100021 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full

threadM8×16
8

102 3180200280 GK240-135 grease pipe Φ6×L150 1  
4 240model
8 260model
10 290model

104 3040100084 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full

threadM12×120
1

Hexagonal head bolt full
thread M16×45

GB/T 5783-2000103 3040100107
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NO. E10 code Part No. Description Qty mark


2020001377 GK240-011 Machine cover weldment 1 240model
2020001378 GK260-011 Machine cover weldment 1 260model
2020001379 GK290-011 Machine cover weldment 1 290model
2020001380 GK240-012 blades shaft weldment 1 240model
2020001381 GK260-012 blades shaft weldmen 1 260model
2020001382 GK290-012 blades shaft weldmen 1 290model
2020001383 GK240-013 roller weldment 1 240model
2020001384 GK260-013 roller weldment 1 260model
2020001385 GK290-013 roller weldment 1 290model


4 2020001386 GK240-014 suspention weldment 1


5 2020001387 GK240-015
Upper suspension connecting


weldment
1


2020001388 GK240-016 cover plate weldment 1 240model
2020001389 GK260-016 cover plate weldment 1 260model
2020001390 GK290-016 cover plate weldment 1 290model


7 2020001391 GK240-017 Connecting shaft pipe 1
8 3150100024 GK240-101 bearing seat 2  
9 3160100067 XH75.283Z.02WW gearbox 75HP 1  
10 3230100030 GK240-110 Guide Rail Pipe 1  
11 3230100011 L.TRE220-119 Guide Rail Pipe 1  
12 2000000649 GK240-107 Skate Weldment - L 1  
13 2000000650 GK240-108 Skate Weldment - R 1  


2000000652 GK240-109 Mud scraper plate 1 240model
2000000653 GK260-109 Mud scraper plate 1 260model
2000000654 GK290-109 Mud scraper plate 1 290model


15 2000000648 GK240-106-A1版 Hanging pull plate 1  
16 2000000666 GK240-105-T Custom pulley cover panel. 1  
17 3100200012 GB/T 281-94 self-asign ball bearing2310 2
18 3170100061 TC60×110×10 seal TC60×110×10 3
19 3080600058 GB 893.1-86 110（GB893.1） 2
20 3050900015 GB/T 812-1988 round nut M39×1．5 1
21 3100700008 UCC207（钢座） bearing seat 2
22 2000000645 GK240-102 Guideway cover 4  
23 2000000646 GK240-103 Gearbox mounting bottom 1  
24 3160400049 GK240-111 large pulley 1  
25 3160400050 GK240-112 small pulley 1  
26 3080500011 GB/T 93-1987 Elastic pad 16 22
27 3040100105 GB/T 5783-2000 hexagon head bolt M16*35 12
28 2000000651 GK240-113 backplate 1  
29 3080500009 GB/T 93-1987 Elastic pad12 18
30 3040100067 GB/T 5783-2000 hexagon head bolt M12×30 8
31 2010000016 EF175-105 shaft sleeve 1  
32 3150200035 GK240-114 coupling shaft 1  


33 3100100079 GB/T 276-94
deep groove ball bearing


6208-2RS
1


34 2010000496 GK240-115 spacer 1  
35 2010000497 GK240-116 spacer for small pulley 1  
36 3170400005 G-1/8 1/8 butter nozzle 4  
37 3170400015 G-1/8 Brass 1/8 joint 1  


1


2


3


6


14







38 3170400014 G-1/8 Brass 1/8 right angle joint 1  
39 3170400016 G1/8 Brass connecting hexagonal 1  
40 3160400051 GK240-104 tensioner pulley 1  


41 3101600004 GB/T 296-94
Double row angular contact


ball bearing3207-2RS
1


42 3080600043 GB 893.1-86 circlip for hole72 1
43 3160300044 XPB-1640 GATEStoothed timing belt 5  
44 2000000655 GK240-117 tensioner plate 1  
45 2000000656 GK240-118 plate 1  
46 3080100009 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 16×3 39


42 240model
44 260model
46 290model


48 2010000710 GK240-136 PTO pin 1
49 3150200036 GK240-119 tensioner shaft 1  
50 3110200009 L.TRE220-112 spring125x28x4.5 1  
51 3150200037 GK240-120 Tension rod 1  


108 240model
117 260model
131 290model


2010000498 GK240-121 chain pin 1  
2010000499 GK260-121 chain pin 1
2010000500 GK290-121 chain pin 1


54 3101000016 GK240-122 Nylon sleeve 4  
55 3080600050 GB 893.1-86 circlip for hole90 4
56 3080600041 GB 893.1-86 circlip for hole68 4
57 3120500019 GK200-111 Upper suspension pinII类 1
58 3120500020 GK200-112 lower suspension pinII类 2  
59 3120400007 Φ11*45 Lock pin-colored zinc 3


60 3040100106 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full


threadM16×40
10


61 3040200032 GB/T 5786-2000
 hexagon headed bolt M16×


35x1.5
4


62 3040100071 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full


threadM12×40
4


63 3040100065 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full


threadM12×25
6


64 3080100006 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 10×2 10
65 3050500004 GB/T 889.1-2000 lock nutM10 4


66 3040100047 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full


threadM10×40
4


67 3210300014 EF175.123 PTO cover 1  
20 240model
22 260model
24 290model
20 240model
22 260model
24 290model


70 3080700012 GB 894.1-86 circlip for shaft20 1
71 3150200038 GK240-123 tension pulley shaft 1  
72 2000000657 F.DM240-149 Gear shaft plate 3  


lock nut M16


6节8x47x30chain


hammer blade


Hexagonal head bolt half-
threadM16*90


GB/T 889.1-2000


GK200-106A


BCR140.111


GB/T 5782-2000


3050500009


3130100025


3220100012


3040300060


47


52


53


68


69







73 3060200084 GB/T 70.3-2000
Inner hexagonal head screw


M16×100
1


74 3040100104 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full


threadM16×30
2


75 3090100018 GB/T 1096-2003 flat key A型12×35 2
76 3170300006 BS/A21.50(G1/2) Combined gasket 4  
77 3180500001 G1/2 Quick change joint (convex) 4  
78 2020000177 GK200-020 support weldment 1
79 2010000017 EF175.116 foot pin 1
80 3120400008 Φ3.5 R pin-colored zinc 1
81 3090100009 GB/T1096.1979 flat ketA型10×40 1
82 3181300098 GK240-124  cylinder 2
83 3150200039 GK240-125 short cylinder shaft 2  
84 2010000505 GK240-127 cylinder shaft washer 2  
85 3150200040 GK240-126 long cylinder shaft 2  
86 2010000504 GK240-128 cylinder shaft washer 2  
87 3170300001 BS/A13.70(G1/4) Combined gasket 8  
88 3180200281 GK240-129 oil hose 4  
89 3170300001 G1/4 Hollow bolt 4  
90 3181300031 F.2S.M165-104 Cylinder assembly 1  
91 3180400022 GK240-130 splitter 1  
92 3180400023 GK240-133 transition connector 8  


93 3060100044 GB/T 70.1-2000
Inner hexagonal cylindrical


head screw M10×50
2


94 3180200282 GK240-132 oil hose 2  
95 3180200279 GK240-131 oil hose 2  


96 3040100041 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full


threadM10×20
2


97 3040500006 JBT1000-1977 outer hexagonal plugM16x1.5 1
98 2000000667 GK240-134 Cylinder guard plate 1  
99 3080100007 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 12×2.5 2
100 3080100004 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 8×1.6 8


101 3040100021 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full


threadM8×16
8


102 3180200280 GK240-135 grease pipe Φ6×L150 1  
4 240model
8 260model
10 290model


104 3040100084 GB/T 5783-2000
Hexagonal head bolt full


threadM12×120
1


Hexagonal head bolt full
thread M16×45


GB/T 5783-2000103 3040100107





